

Decision No. 57553

## ORIGINAL

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Application of RALPH HOEPER, doing business as Foresthill Telephone Co., a sole proprietorship, and

FORESTHILL TELEPHONE CO., a corporation,

for an order authorizing:

a) Ralph Hoeper to sell and Foresthill: Telephone Co., a corporation, to pur-) chase the properties owned by him : and consisting of the Foresthill ) Telephone Co.;

b) Salph Hoeper to withdraw from the public utility telephone business;

c) Foresthill Telephone Co., a corporation, to engage in the public utility telephone business now being conducted by Ralph Hoeper;

d) Foresthill Telephone Co., a corporation, to borrow up to \$44,000.00.

## Application No. 38645 (First Supplemental)

## FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

By Decision No. 54502, dated February 11, 1957, this Commission authorized Foresthill Telephone Co., a corporation, among other things, to issue its final note as described therein, "on or before June 30, 1958." Applicant now advises that due to delays in completion of the program planned in connection with the loan covered by said decision, the final note has not as yet been executed. Applicant requests that the time limit within which it may execute the note be extended to and including February 15, 1959.

- l -

A.38645-S EL

It appears that applicant's request is reasonable and should be granted; therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Paragraph 4 of the Order in Decision No. 54502 be, and it hereby is, modified to read as follows:

"4. Foresthill Telephone Co., a corporation, may issue its final note on or before February 15, 1959, in the principal amount of not exceeding \$44,000 in payment of interim notes of like amount."

In all other respects, Decision No. 54502, dated February 11, 1957, remains unchanged.

This first supplemental order shall become effective on the date hereof.

Dated at In Francisco, California, this 22 day of Accumber, 1958.

esident

Commissioners

- 2 -